cmycoric

- ATLAK"& Tan 'ui--..)nLid'iA -

.

&

04- ©-1437

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2004 JOB TRAINING FUND BUDGET BY

ANTICIPATING AND APPROPRIATING $368,053.00 IN THE WORKFORCE

INVESTMENT ACT (WIA) ADULT FUNDS; ANTICIPATING AND APPROPRIATING
$278,325.00 IN WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT (WIA) DISLOCATED WORKERS

FUNDS.

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta administers WIA programs under contract to the Atlanta
Workforce Development Agency and the City provides staff listed in the Unclassified Service
needed to operate WIA programs for City residents; and

WHEREAS, the AWDA has received a grant award for its Adult allocation of $368,053.00 for
Program Year 2004 (beginning July 1, 2004); and

WHEREAS, the AWDA has received a grant award for its Dislocated Workers allocation of

$278,325.00 for Program Year 2004 (beginning July 1, 2004); and

WHEREAS, the Budget Commission of the City of Atlanta anticipate increasing receipts in the
Job Training Fund by $368,053.00 in Adult funds and $278,325.00 in Dislocated Worker funds.

THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA,
GEORGIA AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the 2004 WIA Adult Job Training Fund be and hereby is amended as follows:

1B07 J53X0210JBAO

632101

1B07 Y71X201JBAA

7*****

1B07 Y71R0331JBAB

7*****

ADD TO ANTICIPATIONS

Georgia Department of Labor
Workforce Investment Act
State Grant/Entitlements

ADD TO APPROPRIATIONS

Georgia DOL-WIA
Administrative Appropriations

GDOL-WIA
Non-Administrative Appropriations

$368,053.00

$ 36,805.00

$331,248.00

$368,053.00



amended as follows:

1B07 J53X0201JBCO

632101

1B07 Y71X201JBCA

7*****

1B07 Y71R0331JBCB

7*****

A trugé ¢opy,

e

Deputy Municipal Clerk

ADD TO ANTICIPATIONS

Georgia Department of Labor
Workforce Investment Act
State Grants/Entitlements

ADD TO APPROPRIATIONS
Georgia DOL-WIA
Administrative Appropriations

Georgia DOL-WIA
Non-Administrative Appropriations

ADOPTED by the City Council
APPROVED by the Mayor

CTION 2: That the 2004 (WIA) Dislocated Worker Job Training Fund be and hereby is

$ 278,325.00

$ 27,832.00

$ 250,493.00

$ 278,325.00

SEPT 07, 2004
SEPT 15, 2004



B Smith
Y Starnes
Y Young

B Winslow

RCS# 5986
9/07/04
+2:30 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

CONSENT AGENDA PAGES (2-17)
EXCEPT 1369;1478;1319

ADOPT
YEAS: 11
NAYS: 0
ABSTENTIONS: 0
NOT VOTING: 3
EXCUSED: 0
ABSENT 2
Y Archibong Y Moore Y Mitchell
Y Fauver NV Martin Y Norwood
Y Shook NV Maddox Y Willis
Y Muller Y Sheperd NV Borders



9-07-4 Council Meeting
ITEMS ADOPTED ITEMS ADOPTED ITEMS ADVERSED
ON CONSENT ON CONSENT ON CONSENT
1. 04-0-1423 41. 04-R-1517 51.03-R-2092
2. 04-0-1437 42.04-R-1518 52. 03-R-2093
3. 04-0-1438 43. 04-R-1519 53. 03-R-2094
4. 04-0-1439 44. 04-R-1520 54. 03-R-2095
5. 04-0-0327 45. 04-R-1521 55. 03-R-2096
6. 04-0-0752 46. 04-R-1522 56. 03-R-2097
7. 04-0-1419 - 47. 04-R-1523 57. 03-R-2098
8. 04-0-1427 48.04-R-1524 58. 03-R-2099
9. 04-0-1424 49. 04-R-1525 59. 03-R-2100
10. 04-0O-1436 50. 04-R-1526 60. 03-R-2101
11. 04-O-1318 61. 03-R-2102
12. 04-O-1319 62. 03-R-2103
13. 04-0-1422 63. 03-R-2104
14. 04-R-1212 64. 03-R-2105
15. 04-R-1474 65. 04-R-1527
16. 04-R-1550 . 66. 04-R-1528
17. 04-R-1374 67. 04-R-1529
18. 04-R-1467 68. 04-R-1530
19. 04-R-1475 69. 04-R-1531
20. 04-R-1476 70. 04-R-1532
21. 04-R-1497 71. 04-R-1533
22. 04-R-1498 72.04-R-1534
23. 04-R-1499 73. 04-R-1535
24. 04-R-1515 74.04-R-1536
25.04-R-1471 75. 04-R-1537
26.04-R-1432 76. 04-R-1538
27.04-R-1387 77.04-R-1539
28. 04-R-1482 78. 04-R-1540
29.04-R-1483 79. 04-R-1541
30. 04-R-1484 80. 04-R-1542
31.04-R-1486 81.04-R-1543
32.04-R-1488 82. 04-R-1544
33.04-R-1511 83. 04-R-1545
34. 04-R-1512 84. 04-R-1546
35.04-R-1477 85. 04-R-1547
36. 04-R-1490 86. 04-R-1548
37.04-R-1492 87.04-R-1514
38.04-R-1493
39. 04-R-1494
40. 04-R-1516




First Reading T e |
-7 - Committ " FINAL COUNCIL ACTION
Oh O .—hwﬂ mmﬂ..a > m\mzn QO 1st & 2nd Q 3rd
(Do-Not Write >co<m ThisLine) Chalr Readings B\
: 7 " QConsent 0V Vote RC Vote
AN oWUHz>20\m.\ﬂ \x\.\ ......... L ./ . . E\ Committee v
e ¥ \ _ .
BY: !rl . Q Date A\\ Date _ﬂl‘. E
27 Dby (o Chair _ i
e Action Action
..Mg dv, Hold (see rev. side) | Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side) :
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2004 Other Other SEP 07 2004
JOB TRAINING FUND BUDGET BY /
ANTICIPATING AND APPROPRIATING .@\.\\M\%o:%m Members 3:5; CITY COUNGIL PRESIDENT
$368,053.00 IN THE WORKFORCE g &_ \%&
INVESTMENT ACT (WIA) ADULT FUNDS; xn QE
ANTICIPATING AND APPROPRIATING “
$278,325,00 IN WORKFORCE INVEST- m\ /e \\\S@%\
MENT ACT (WIA) DISLOCATED =
WORKERS FUNDS. maamﬁmm
Refer To SEP 0 Y 2004
Committee Committee %u r#a ~
Date Date
O CONSENT REFER Chair Chair
0O REGULAR REPORT REFER Action Action
Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side) | Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side)
O ADVERTISE & REFER Other Other MAYOR'S ACTION
Q /1st ADOPT 2nd READ & REFER
PERSONAL PAPER REFER Members Members
—ABORTEDBY
Date Refered__ O \\v Y% .
Referred To: %74 e \M“& o SEP 07 2004
Date Referred bDCZQF
Refferred To:
Date Referred Refer To Refer To
Referred To: ]




